
State Support for Local Resiliency and Recovery 
COVID-19 Pandemic 

 

The Colorado Resiliency Office is gathering and sharing resources, stories, and best 

practices of community and economic recovery throughout the pandemic. This 

document provides your community the office title, short description, website details, 

and contact information for regional state representatives that can assist in local 

resiliency and recovery planning. 

 

Office of Economic Development and International Trade (OEDIT) 
Rural Technical Assistance Program | The Rural Technical Assistance Program (RTAP) helps rural communities create 

economic development strategies by providing free technical assistance and consulting services. 

 

OEDIT Website     COVID-19 Resources  

 

Rural Opportunity 
Representatives 

 
West 

Katharina Papenbrock 
katharina.papenbrock@state.co.us 

 

South 
Tom Monaco 

tom.monaco@state.co.us 

 
East 

Greg Thomason 
greg.thomason@state.co.us 

 

 

 

  

https://choosecolorado.com/programs-initiatives/rural-technical-assistance-program/
https://choosecolorado.com/covid19/
mailto:katharina.papenbrock@state.co.us
mailto:tom.monaco@state.co.us
mailto:greg.thomason@state.co.us


State Support for Local Resiliency and Recovery 
COVID-19 Pandemic 

 

Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management (DHSEM) 
Regional Field Managers | To lead and support Colorado’s efforts to prevent, protect, mitigate, respond and recover from all-

hazards events. 

 

DHSEM Website     COVID-19 Resources  

 

 
Field Services Manager 

Trevor Denney 
trevor.denney@state.co.us 

 

 
East Area Supervisor 

Mark Boley 
mark.boley@state.co.us 

 

 
West Area Supervisor 

Vacant 
 

 
North East Region 

Kevin Kuretich 
kevin.kuretich@state.co.us 

 

 
North Central Region 

Cory Stark 
cory.stark@state.co.us 

 

 
South Central Region 

Mike McHargue 
mike.mchargue@state.co.us 

 

 
South Region 

Christe Coleman 
christe.colemen@state.co.us 

 
South East Region 

Riley Frazee 
riley.frazee@state.co.us 

 
North West Region 

Bobbie Lucero 
bobbie.lucero@state.co.us 

 

 
West Region 

Drew Petersen 
drew.petersen@state.co.us 

 

 
South West Region 

Tom McNamara 
thomas.mcnamara@state.co.us 

 

 
San Luis Valley Region 

David Osborn 
david.osborn@state.co.us 

 

 

  

https://www.colorado.gov/pacific/dhsem/field-services
https://covid19.colorado.gov/
mailto:trevor.denney@state.co.us
mailto:mark.boley@state.co.us
mailto:kevin.kuretich@state.co.us
mailto:cory.stark@state.co.us
mailto:mike.mchargue@state.co.us
mailto:christe.colemen@state.co.us
mailto:riley.frazee@state.co.us
mailto:bobbie.lucero@state.co.us
mailto:drew.petersen@state.co.us
mailto:thomas.mcnamara@state.co.us
mailto:david.osborn@state.co.us
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COVID-19 Pandemic 

 

Department of Local Affairs (DOLA) 
Field Services | Regional managers and field staff are able to help local governments and community agencies define issues, 

evaluate options, identify solutions and achieve results. They also offer management, planning, community development and 

technical assistance.  

DOLA Website     COVID-19 Resources  

 

Colorado Resiliency Office | The CRO coordinates overarching recovery and resiliency activities by collaborating with 

numerous multi-disciplinary local, state, federal, and private partners in setting priorities, leveraging resources, communicating 

transparently and delivering measurable results to shape an adaptable and vibrant future.  (Find out more) 

CRO Website     COVID-19 Resources  

 

 

 

DOLA 
Regional 
Managers 

Southwestern 
Patrick Rondinelli 

patrick.rondinelli@state.co.us 

Northern Mountains 
Greg Winkler 

greg.winkler@state.co.us 

CRO 
Local 

Technical 
Assistance 
Contacts 

Rural Prosperity  
Manager 

Kate Guibert 
kate.guibert@state.co.us Central 

Clay Brown 
clay.brown@state.co.us 

South Central 
Christy Doon 

christy.doon@state.co.us 

Northwestern 
Kimberly Bullen 

kimberly.bullen@state.co.us 

North Central 
Chris LaMay 

chris.la.may@state.co.us Local Resiliency 
Program Manager 

Vacant Northeastern 
Greg Etl 

greg.etl@state.co.us 

Southeastern 
Tara Marshall 

tara.marshall@state.co.us 

https://cdola.colorado.gov/regional-managers
https://cdola.colorado.gov/local-government-covid19
https://www.coresiliency.com/contact
https://www.coresiliency.com/contact
https://www.coresiliency.com/covid19
mailto:patrick.rondinelli@state.co.us
mailto:greg.winkler@state.co.us
mailto:kate.guibert@state.co.us
mailto:clay.brown@state.co.us
mailto:christy.doon@state.co.us
mailto:kimberly.bullen@state.co.us
mailto:chris.la.may@state.co.us
mailto:greg.etl@state.co.us
mailto:tara.marshall@state.co.us

